
THE BOB SEMER MEMORIAL 10K 

May 16, 2010 

Fremont, Ohio 
 

MALE OVERALL WINNER: Jeremy Velliquette 35:19 

FEMALE OVERALL WINNER: Gina Warnke  46:34 
 
Results 

1 Jeremy Velliquette   35:39 

2 John Gilbert    37:04 

3 Joe Baker    38:57 

4 Louis Guardiola   39:38 

5 Sonny Workman   40:10 

6 Adam Miller    40:48 

7 Jon Baker    41:40 

8 Larren Wikel    43:23 

9 Parker Keating    43:27 

10 David Boyle    43:51 

11 Dave Wallingford   44:02   

12 John Kolesar    44:09 

13 Tim Hertel    44:24 

14 Bob Fittro    44:53 

15 Lee Booze    45:15 

16 Doug Haaser    45:28 

17 John Moor    45:31 

18 Chad Clark    45:59 

19 Sam Miller    46:11 

20 David Bruning   46:15 

21 Gina Warnke    46:34 

22 Michelle Jack    46:47 

23 Glenn Bowen    48:24 

24 Clare Loy    48:54 

25 Lisa Hoffman    49:03 

26 Tom Stierwalt    49:36 

27 Dennis Scott    50:06 

28 Denise Dashner   50:29 

29 Robert Joerg    50:30 

30 Sarah Szymanowski   50:32.57  

31 Brian Burmeister   50:32.91 

32 Shawn Tooman   50:41 

33 Chad Wodrich    50:55 

34 Lisa Sentle    50:58 

35 Grant Nowak    51:09 

36 Carey Pemberton   51:29 

37 Lauren Nowak   51:49 

38 Dean Schneider   51:55 

39 Julie DiCesare    51:59 

40 Alicia Garnica    52:08 

41 Bill Lagrou    52:16 

42 Keith Robinson   52:28 

43 Logan Johnson   52:44 

44 Phil Hoffman    52:48 

45 Dave Sibrel    53:26 

46 Domingo Valadez   53:39 



47 Ignacio Garnica   54:43 

48 Sarah Gutschalk   55:00 

49 Amber Malan    55:31 

50 Jean Blankenship   56:14 

51 Kris Hilty    56:15 

52 Daniel Sellers    57:13 

53 Hubert Mussehl   58:06 

54 Jeff Gabel    58:55 

55 Jennifer Tingley   59:07 

56 Efrain Moreno    59:55 

57 Maria Kramer    1:00.38 

58 Marcy Brickner   1:00.57 

59 Dane Ramirez    1:01.05 

60 Nicole Hill    1:01.19 

61 Jerome Tomc    1:01.55 

62 Holly Jay    1:02.45 

63 Sarah Halbeisen   1:02.59 

64 Jeff Lamson    1:04 

65 Ashley Isaacs    1:06.20 

66 Cheryl Stromski   1:06.35 

67 Mary Steinhauser   1:06.55 

68 Tammy Calhoun   1:10.25 

69 Heidi Clayton    1:10.51 

70 Cyril Steinhauser   1:16 

71 Arthur Joachim   1:18 

72 No Stick 

 

AGE GROUP RESULTS 

Male 10-14 

1. Louis Guardiola 

2. Robert Joerg 

Male 15-19 

1. Parker Keating 

2. Sam Miller 

3. Logan Johnson 

Male 20-24 

1. Grant Nowak 

Male 25 – 29 

1. Adam Miller 

2. Doug Haaser 

3. Chad Clark 

Male 30-34 

1. John Gilbert 

2. Shawn Tooman 

3. Ignacio Garnica 

Male 35-39 

1. Larren Wikel 

2. Tim Hertel 

3. Chad Wodrich 

4. Efrain Moreno 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Male 40-44 

1. Sonny Workman 

2. John Kolesar 

3. Lee Booze 

4. Brian Burmeister 

5. Bill Lagrou 

6. Hubert Mussehl 

Male 45-49 

1. Joe Baker 

2. Bob Fittro 

3. Dean Schneider 

4. Phil Hoffman 

5. Jeff Lamson 

Male 50-54 

1. Jon Baker 

2. David Boyle 

3. Dave Sibrel 

4. Domingo Valadez 

5. Daniel Sellers 

6. Dane Ramirez 

Male 55-59 

1. Dave Wallingford 

2. John Moor 

3. David Bruning 

4. Glenn Bowen 

5. Keith Robinson 

6. Jeff Gabel 

Male 60-64 

1. Jerome Tomc 

Male 65-69 

1. Dennis Scott 

2. Jerome Tomc 

3. Cyril Steinhauser 

Male 70 & Over 

1. Arthur Joachim 

Female 10-14 

1. Sarah Szymanowski 

Female 25-29 

1. Lauren Nowak 

2. Sara Gutschalk 

3. Jennifer Tingley 

4. Nicole Hill 

5. Sarah Halbeisen 

6. Ashley Isaacs 

Female 30-34 

1. Michelle Jack 

2. Clare Loy 

3. Lisa Hoffman 

4. Carey Pemberton 

5. Alicia Garnica 

6. Amber Malan 

7. Maria Kramer 

Female 35-39 

1. Holly Jay 

2. Heidi Clayton 

 



Female 40-44 

1. Denise Dashner 

2. Lisa Sentle 

3. Julie DiCesare 

4. Jean Blankenship 

5. Tammy Calhoun 

Female 45-49 

1. Holly Gates 

Female 50-54 

1. Kris Hilty 

2. Marcy Brickner 

3. Cheryl Stromski 

Female 65-69 

1. Mary Steinhauser 
 

 

 


